APPENDIX D

TRAINING NEEDS-CAR REGION STATES (PERIOD 2003-2007)

State/Territory/Organisation

(Pleaseindicatein each column the total estimated number of personnel to betrained each year locally or abroad and by specialty)

AREA

CATEGORY/SPECIALTY

LOCAL INSTRUCTION

EXTERNAL INSTRUCTION

Total HR
reguired

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

E
Local X
t.

AlG

Officer - Accident Investigation and Prevention

AIR

Inspector - Shop Specialist

Inspector - Fixed wing

Inspector - Helicopter

Specialist - Avionics

Inspector - Airworthiness certification

Specialist - RVSM

AlS

Directorate/Supervisor AlS

a xipueddy

AIS Officer

Aeronautical Cartography (MAP)

Specialist Data Base/Automation and Quality
Assurance AIS

NOTE:

1) The information required in the blank columns will be provided by the Administrations

2) Useful information for the Administration’s training programmes planning
3) Information considered by the CATCs, GREPECAS and ICAQO’ s for the programming of courses, seminars, etc.
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APPENDIX D

AREA

CATEGORY/SPECIALTY

LOCAL INSTRUCTION

EXTERNAL INSTRUCTION

Total HR
reguired

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Local

E
X
t.

AGA

Supervision/Certification/Aerodrome
Regulations

Aerodromes | nspector/Auditor

Officer — Airport Operations

Officer Airport Security

Trainer — Aerodrome Emergencies

Fire fighter - Rescue

Control — Natural resources

Maintenance - Pavements and drainage -
Civil Engineer

Electric maintenance (lighting, markings,
power generators) — Electric engineer

Inspector —Obstacle control

I nspector-environment control

ATM

Air Traffic Controller - Aerodrome

Air Traffic Controller - APP

Air Traffic Controller -Area

Air Traffic Controller-Radar/Area

Air Traffic Controller - Radar/APP

Supervisor — Air Traffic Control

Airspace Planner

Specialist — Quality Assurance Control ATS

Specialist - CNS/ATM

Specialist — Search and Rescue SAR for RCC o
RSC

AVSEC

Administrator AVSEC

Control Officer AVSEC

CNS

Specialist - Communications

Specialist - Navigation

Specialist — Radar Systems

_ZG_
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APENDICE D

LOCAL INSTRUCTION EXTERNAL INSTRUCTION Ig;ilir'_'es
AREA CATEGORY/SPECIALTY E
2003 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | Local X
t.
MET Technician Meteorol ogist/Observer
Professional Meteorol ogist/Forecaster
OPS Inspector — Flight checks - Large airplanes
Inspector — flight checks — General aviation
Inspector — flight checks - Helicopter
Specialist — Regulatory compliance
Inspector OPS Certification
Inspector — Cabin safety
Inspector- Dangerous goods
Inspector — Ramp safety
PEL Specialist - Licensing
Examiner/Inspector — Flight schools
GENERAL Introduction to CNS/ATM Systems
CNS/ATM - Implementation systems global
MANA- Management — Civil Aviation
GEMENT Management — Aeronautical Operations
Management — AIS Services
Management — ATM Services
PLNG Human Resources Planning
Q.A. Specialist — Quality Assurance
TRNG Instructors training -TRAINAIR
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